First Name

Eric

Michael D..

Henry L.

Steve

Paul T.

Jimmie L.

Ed

David A.

John

Bruce

THE 76th ANNUAL BLACK HAWK OPEN 3200 REGISTERED

May 28th thru May 30th, 2016

SMALLBORE RIFLE PRONE TOURNAMENT - FINAL BULLETIN Metallic Any

Winner

Uptagrafft

McPhail

Gray
Master/Senior

Hardin

Gideon

Fordham

Foley

Bay

Willien

Meredith

Comp
No.

1302

1317

1316

1106

1112

1110

1137

1108

1153

1107

Cl

(07:1 &

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

Sight Sight Grand

Agg Agg Agg
Match Match Match Match Match Match Match Match Match Match Match
No.51 No.52 No.53 No.54 No.501 No.55 No.56 No.57 No.58 No.502 No.50

I | | | | | I I I I I |
I | | | | | I I I I I |
[ istM | istM | 1stM | [ 2ndM_ | 1stM | 3rdM | WINNER | 3rdM__]| WATERS [MOUNSEY ]
[400-038x ][ 400-033x | 400-031x | 399-025x | 1599-127x | 400-040X | 399-035X | 400-036X | 400-028X [1599-139X ] 3198-266X |
| WINNER | 2ndM | WINNER | 2ndM | 1stM | WINNER | WINNER | | | 3rdM | 3rdMm |
[400-039x ][ 400-032x | 400-032x | 399-033x | 1599-136x || 400-040X [ 400-036X | 399-033X | 399-030X [1598-139X[ 3197-275X |
[ JWINNERT 2ndv JWINNER] ™ TEVIS | | | [ istmM | [ 2ndv |

[400-032x || 400-033x | 400-031x | 400-032x | 1600-128x || 400-036X | 399-020X | 399-034X | 400-032X [1598-131X[ 3198-259X |

[ [ 2ndwsSR ] 1stW/SR | [ istwSR_J1stEX/SR ] [ 1stM/SR | IMORONEY] 1stM/SR |
[399-027x ] 397-027x | 398-027x | 397-021x | 1591-102x | 400-038X | 399-034X | 399-031X | 397-026X [1595-129X ] 3186-231X |
[ | [ 2ndM/SR | | [ 2NDW/SR | [ 2NDM/SR | [ | |
| 400-031x | 391-025x | 398-023x | 396-017x | 1585-096x | 400-037X | 399-033X | 399-026X | 396-031X [1594-127X| 3179-223X |
[[1stw/SR || | | | I | | [ 2NDM/SR [ 2NDM/SR | |
| 400-036x | 391-020x | 394-018x | 395-023x | 1580-097x | 400-036X | 399-032X | 397-028X | 398-028X [1594-124X| 3174-221X |
[2ndMisR || | [ 1stm/SR | I [ 1stM/SR | | | | |
[400-033x ] 392-018x | 394-024x | 398-023x | 1584-098x || 400-035X | 400-029X | 397-024X | 397-024X [1594-112X] 3178-210X |
[ [ istvisR ] | [ 2ndw/sr ]| | | [ 1stM/SR | | 2NDM/SR |
[398-024x ] 399-029x | 398-019x | 394-018x | 1589-090x J| 400-029X [ 398-032X | 396-020X | 399-026X [1593-107X[ 3182-197X |

| | | | 2ndM/SR | | | | | | I |
[397-022x | 392-018x | 391-017x | 398-022x | 1578-079x || 399-031X | 399-034X | 397-026X | 395-022X [1590-113X ] 3168-192X |

I | | | | I | 2ndMISR | I I I |
[393-020x | 392-021x | 389-019x | 380-014x | 1554-074x ]| 400-031X | 400-023X | 397-029X | 392-020X [1589-103X[ 3143-177X |




Rod

Robert E.

Randy

Steve

Howard R.

Mike

David E.

Jeffrey

John W.

Robert

Jeffrey

Tommy

Dakota D.

Sarah

Hanna

Severns

Clark

Schwartz
Master

Goff

Pitts

Carter

Chesser

Doerschler

Joss

Davis

Perry

Laing

Spivey

Wensell

Peevy

I | | | | | | I | | I |
1111 M SR [400-027x ][ 397-018x | 396-020x | 396-020x | 1589-085x ]| 400-023X | 395-023X | 395-020X | 397-019X | 1587-085X] 3176-170X |

1113 M SR |395-019x | 385-015x | 397-020x [ 390-019x | 1567-073x | 400-036X | 394-026X | 397-017X | 395-026X |1586-105X | 3153-178X |

1124 M SR [388-014x ] 373-008x | 384-007x | 378-012x | 1523-041x || 398-027X | 396-024X | 395-027X | 397-025X |1586-103X[ 3109-144X |

[ | | [ istM | 3rdM ] 2ndM | 1stM_| [ 2ndM | 2ndM | |
1248 M C | 400-031x | 399-030x | 399-030x | 400-030x | 1598-121x | 400-039X | 400-036X | 398-034X | 400-032X |1598-141X| 3196-262X |
[ 3ram J 3rdM | | | I | [ 1stM | RECKER | | |
1227 M C |400-034x | 400-023x || 399-026x | 399-024x | 1598-107x | 400-036X | 398-031X | 400-034X | 400-035X |1598-136X | 3196-243X |
[ | [ 3rav | | I [ 2ndM | 2ndM | | | |
1205 M C | 400-030x | 398-023x | 400-029x | 399-022x | 1597-104x | 400-033X | 400-033X | 400-032X | 398-031X |1598-129X | 3195-233X |
[ 2nav ] | | | | | | | | | |
1250 M C | 400-035x | 399-029x | 398-027x | 398-019x | 1595-110x | 400-038X | 399-033X | 400-028X | 399-021X |1598-120X | 3193-230X |
| | | | | [ sav ] [ sav ] | | |
1222 M C |399-022x | 389-021x | 396-018x | 393-022x | 1577-083x | 400-038X | 397-025X | 400-028X | 399-024X [1596-115X | 3173-198X |
| | | | EEI | | | | | | |

1318 M S | 400-033x I 398-033x | 400-023x | 399-026x | 1597-115x I 400-030X | 399-033X | 398-026X | 398-025X |1595-114X | 3192-229X |

| | | | | | I | I | | |
1309 M S [399-032x ][ 396-025x | 396-021x | 397-023x | 1588-101x [ 400-023X | 398-026X | 397-024X | 397-022X [1592-095X | 3180-196X |

1251 M C [399-024x ][ 399-026x | 399-024x | 398-022x | 1595-096x | 398-028X | 395-027X | 398-020X | 397-027X [1588-102X [ 3183-198X |
{ | | | | I | | | | | |
1230 M C [400-022x | 391-022x | 396-022x | 393-021x | 1580-087x || 400-031X | 396-023X | 393-017X | 389-015X [1578-086X] 3158-173X |
[1stuNC J 1stUNC J 1stUNC [ 1stUNC | 1stUNC | | | | | | |
5443 UN JR/MW [393-018x || 391-017x | 397-021x | 397-020x | 1578-076x ]| 399-026X | 395-025X | 393-016X | 391-019X [1578-086X[ 3156-162X |

5529 | UN 1J/W | 385-010x | 385-009x | 388-011x | 390-016x | 1548-046x | 391-014X | 385-014X | 387-012X | 379-006X |1542-046X | 3090-092X |

I | | | | | | | | | I |
5239 UN c/MW [393-012x || 381-012x | 380-005x | 376-007x | 1530-036x ]| 388-015X | 383-010X | 0-000X | 389-014X [1160-039X[ 2690-075X |




Matthew

David A.

Alden

Robert K.

Fred E.

Stephen G.

Bill

Larry D.

Douglas N.

Alan M.

Matthew J.

Chris

Austin

James S

Sanchez

Expert/Senior

Rabin

Marrero, Jr.

Yakushi

Scharpenberg

Moore
SExpert

Beason

Sollars

McNash

Sherman

McHale

Fletcher

Fletcher

Holliday

1636

2114

2103

2104

2125

2138

2226

2221

2223

2249

2220

2231

2532

2234

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

IJ

I | | | | I I I I I I |
[400-025x | 393-021x | 395-025x | 398-023x | 1586-094x || | | | | [ 1586-094X |

|1stEXISRllstEX/SR|15tEXISR | 1stEX/SR | 1StEX/SR IlstEXISR | 1stEX/SR | 1StEX/SR | 1StEX/SR | 1StEX/SR | |
| 397-023x | 391-021x | 396-020x | 395-016x | 1579-080x | 398-025X | 396-023X | 394-022X | 398-018X [1586-088X | 3165-168X |

I | | | | I I | I | I |
[393-017x | 374-005x | 392-017x | 385-015x | 1544-054x || 398-025X | 391-021X | 393-017X | 396-020X [1578-083X[ 3122-137X |

I | 1 1 | | I I I I I |
[393-021x ][ 391-013x | 395-017x | 391-016x | 1570-067x || 397-019X | 395-026X | 385-010X | 397-022X [1574-077X] 3144-144X |

| 396-010x | 388-014x | 391-014x | 387-018x | 1562-056x | 396-021X | 391-024X | 387-014X | 392-016X |1566-075X | 3128-131X |

I | | | | I I | I | I |
| | | | | | 196-013X [ 395-018X | 389-020X | 390-018X [1370-069X[ 1370-069X |

| | [ 1stEX | | I [ 1stEX | | [ 1stEX | |
| 399-022x | 397-023x || 398-013x | 392-013x | 1586-071x | 400-033X | 400-030X | 400-027X | 397-022X |1597-112X | 3183-183X |
| | | | [ astEx_J astEx_| | [ 1stEX | | |
[399-028x ] 397-028x | 397-024x | 396-023x | 1589-103x | 400-038X | 399-026X | 398-031X | 399-026X [1596-121X ] 3185-224X |

| | | [ 1stEX | I | [ 1stEX | | | |
[396-028x ] 397-020x | 395-015x | 399-022x | 1587-085x | 399-030X | 398-026X | 400-030X | 397-022X [1594-108X ] 3181-193X |

[ 1stEX | 1stEX_] | | I | | | | | |
| 400-033x | 399-026x | 392-015x | 398-018x | 1589-092x | 400-035X | 397-018X | 399-020X | 397-020X |1593-093X | 3182-185X |

[398-029x | 397-024x | 392-018x | 397-022x | 1584-093 || 400-032X | 307-022X | 399-020X | 394-013X [1590-087X| 3174-180X |

I | | | | I I | I | I |
[395-018x | 387-015x | 388-014x | 383-012x | 1553-059x || 400-033X | 391-020X | 397-020X | 395-021X [1583-094X[ 3136-153X |

| 400-031x | 393-017x | 392-014x | 395-020x | 1580-082x | 399-029X | 394-025X | 397-017X | 392-016X |1582-087X| 3162-169X |

[395-029x | 396-022x | 393-017x | 194-006x | 1378-074x | | | | | [1378-074X |




Shapshooter/Marksman

Abigail

Daniella

Jeremy M.

Bryan J.

Matthew A.

Richard

Joe

Wensell

Bader

Boaz

Berchtold

Whitley
F-Class

Bordelon

Johnson

3428

4435

4645

5433

3219

|1stSS/MKI1stSS/MK|1stSS/MKllstSS/MK| 1stSS/MK IlstSS/MK| 1stSS/MK | 1stSS/MK | 1stSS/MK | IstSS/MK | High JR |
SS JR/W | 399-029x | 399-028x || 395-022x | 396-010x | 1589-089x | 399-030X | 397-028X | 392-016X | 395-014X |1583-088X | 3172-177X |

MK Jr/W | 394-022x | 387-016x | 368-007x | 380-012x | 1529-057x | 390-015X | 386-015X | 389-011X | 380-014X |1545-055X | 3074-112X |

I | | | | I I | I | I |
MK sSJ [388-010x || 380-015x | 378-008x | 369-007x | 1515-040x || 390-017X | 366-008X | 380-008X | 373-006X [1509-039X[ 3024-079X |

MK Jr [374-009x ] 380-015x | 378-008x | 381-006x | 1513-088x || 377-010X | 368-004X | 377-007X | 372-012X [1494-033X[ 3007-071X |
I | | | | | I I I I I |
SS JR [392-021x ] 379-011x | 394-017x | 389-007x | 1554-056x | | | | | [ 1554-056X |

{ WINNER | WINNER | WINNER ] WINNER | WINNER | | | | | | |

F1801 M SR | 398-033x I 396-023x | 389-019x | 386-018x | 1569-093x I 396-028X | 393-025X | 392-019X | 386-020X |1567-092X | 3136-185X |

F1802. M SR | 390-018x | 384-015x | 385-013x | 385-018x | 1544-064x | 393-025X | | | | 393-025X | 1937-089X |




THE 76th ANNUAL BLACK HAWK OPEN 600 ENGLISH MATCH REGISTERED
SMALLBORE RIFLE PRONE TOURNAMENT FINAL BULLETIN

May 28th thru May 30th, 2016

First Name Comp No. Class Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Michael D..

Eric

Henry L.

John W.

Matthew

Howard R.

Jeffrey

Matthew J.

Abigail

Alden

Daniella

Stephen G.

Dakota D.

Sandra

Andrew W.

Brianna M.

McPhail

Uptagrafft

Gray

Joss

Sanchez

Pitts

Doerschler

McHale

Wensell

Marrero, Jr.

Bader

Moore

Spivey

Worman

Abernathy

Shaw

Master
1317 M
1302 M
1316 M
1318 M
1636 M
1227 M
1222 M

Expert
2220 EX
3428 SS
2103 EX
4435 MK
2138 EX
Unclassified
5443 UNC
5252 UNC
5242 UNC
5241 UNC

S | 199-15x
S | 198-11x
S | 197-12x
S | 196-12x
SJ | 194-07x
C | 188-05x
C | 186-04x
C | 193-10x
JRIW | 188-06x
SR | 190-05x
Jr\W | 182-03x
SR | 175-02x
JR | 196-11x
W | 196-11x
C | 193-10x
CW | 182-02x

197-13x

197-12x

197-09x

196-15x

194-06x

196-08x

191-04x

196-10x

194-07x

187-07x

186-04x

170-00x

195-07x

185-03x

179-02x

188-05x

198-15x

197-11x

196-12x

193-08x

197-11x

195-14x

193-08x

193-10x

188-03x

188-05x

185-05x

178-03x

187-05x

186-02x

190-05x

191-09x

WINNER |

594-43x

1stM

592-34x

590-33x

|

I 585-35x I

585-24x

L

I 579-27x I

570-16x

1stEX |

582-30x

L

I 570-16x I

565-17x

L

I 5563-12x I

523-05x

1stUNC

I 578-23x I

567-16x

|

I 562-17x I

561-16x




Sarah

David G.

Maggie E.

Hanna

Dana R.

Richard

Chris

Wensell

Turner

Mason

Peevy

Bowen

Bordelon

Fletcher

5529 UNC
5440 UNC
5444 UNC
5239 A UNC
5446 UNC
F-Class

F1801 M
2231 SS

W |

186-08x

181-03x

182-02x

184-04x

63-00x

SR |

Cc

199-16x

198-13x

182-06x

189-05x

186-06x

185-06x

173-03x

197-12x

200-16x

188-04x

185-02x

185-05x

180-03x

195-09x

200-17x

196-09x

556-18x

L

I 555-10x I

553-13x

|

I 549-13x I

431-12x

WINNER

I 596-45x I

594-38x




THE 76th ANNUAL BLACK HAWK OPEN 3-POSITION METRIC MATCH
REGISTERED SMALLBORE RIFLE PRONE TOURNAMENT FINAL BULLETIN

May 28th thru May 30th,
Last Name Comp No. Class Cat M71 Total M72 Total M73 Total M70 Total

Master
Jeffrey Doerschler 1222 M C 377-08X | 350-02X | 365-08X | 1092-18X
5Expert
Austin Fletcher 2532 | EX 1J 377-15X | 345-02X | 368-09X | 1090-26X
7Sharpshooter/Marksman

WINNER | WINNER

Matthew Sanchez 1636 MK | SJ | 388-13X | 352-08X | 375-10X | 1115-31X
1stSS/MK |

Abigail Wensell 3428 | SS JR/W/| 382-13X | 354-05X | 363-08X | 1099-26X
Daniella Bader 4435 MK  Jr/W | 368-07X | 275-03X | 315-02X | 958-12X

8Unclassified

WINNER 1stUNC

Dakota D. Spivey 5443 \UNC JR | 391-18X | 355-05X | 358-09X | 1104-32X
1st UNC |

Andrew W. Abernathy 5242 UNC C 372-12X | 346-01X | 371-07X | 1089-20X
Sandra Worman 5252 \UNC| W | 381-14X | 342-05X | 358-05X | 1081-24X
Brianna M. Shaw 5241 (UNC C/W | 370-07X | 340-03X | 368-08X | 1078-18X
David G. Turner 5440 UNC JR | 370-08X | 338-03X | 365-06X | 1073-17X
Hanna Peevy 5239 \UNC C/MW | 369-10X | 331-02X | 348-03X | 1048-15X
Sarah Wensell 5529 UNC 1J/W | 368-14X | 331-04X | 305-04X | 1004-22X
1stUNC |

DanaR. Bowen 5446 \UNC JR/MW /| 236-03X | 350-01X | 344-05X | 930-09X




First Name

Richard

Joe

Henry L.

Steve

David A.

Rod

Paul T.

Ed

Jimmie L.

John

Robert E.

Bruce

Randy

THE 76th ANNUAL BLACK HAWK OPEN 3200 REGISTERED
SMALLBORE RIFLE PRONE TOURNAMENT - FINAL BULLETIN

Last Name

Comp
No.

Winner F-Class

Bordelon

F-Class

Johnson

Winner

Gray

Master/Senior

Hardin

Bay

Severns

Gideon

Foley

Fordham

Willien

Clark

Meredith

Schwartz

F1801

F1802

1316

1106

1108

1111

1112

1137

1110

1153

1113

1107

1124

M

M

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

Metallic

May 28th thru May 30th, 2016 Sight

Agg
Match Match Match Match Match
No.51 No.52 No.53 No.54 No.501

WINNER WINNER WINNER WINNER  WINNER
[398-033x | 396-023 | 389-019x | 386-018x | 1569-093x |

| 390-018x | 384-015x | 385-013x | 385-018x || 1544-064x |

WINNER 2ndM  WINNER  TEVIS
[400-032x ] 400-033x | 400-031x | 400-032x | 1600-128x |

2ndM/SR  1stM/SR 1stM/SR
[399-027x | 397-027x | 398-027x | 397-021x | 1591-102x |
1stM/SR 2ndM/SR

[398-024x | 399-029x | 398-019x | 394-018x | 1589-090x |

[400-027x | 397-018x || 396-020x | 396-020x | 1589-085x |

2ndM/SR
| 400-031x | 391-025x | 398-023x | 396-017x || 1585-096x |

2ndM/SR 1stM/SR
[400-033x | 392-018x | 394-024x | 398-023 | 1584-098x |

1stM/SR
| 400-036x I 391-020x | 394-018x | 395-023x | 1580-097x |

2ndM/SR
| 397-022x | 392-018x | 391-017x | 398-022x | 1578-079x |

[395-019x | 385-015x | 397-020x | 390-019x | 1567-073x |

[393-020x | 392-021x | 389-019x | 380-014x | 1554-074x |

| 388-014x | 373-008x | 384-007x | 378-012x | 1523-041x |




Michael D..

Eric

Steve

Howard R.

John W.

Mike

David E.

Jeffrey

Robert

Matthew

Tommy

Jeffrey

David A.

Robert K.

Fred E.

Alden

Larry D.

3Master

McPhail

Uptagrafft

Goff

Pitts

Joss

Carter

Chesser

Perry

Davis

Sanchez

Laing

Doerschler

Expert/Senior

Rabin

Yakushi

Scharpenberg

Marrero, Jr.

Expert

Sollars

1317

1302

1248

1227

1318

1205

1250

1251

1309

1636

1230

1222

2114

2104

2125

2103

2221

SR

SR

SR

SR

Cc

WINNER  2ndM  WINNER  2ndM 1stM
[400-039x ][ 400-032x | 400-032x | 399-033 | 1599-136x |

1stM 1stM 1stM 2ndM
| 400-038x I 400-033x | 400-031x | 399-025x | 1599-127x |

1stM 3rdM

[400-031x ] 399-030x | 399-030x | 400-030x | 1598-121x |
3rdM 3rdM

[400-034x [ 400-023x | 399-026x | 399-024x | 1598-107x |

3rdM
| 400-033x I 398-033x | 400-023x | 399-026x | 1597-115x |

3rdM
| 400-030x I 398-023x | 400-029x | 399-022x | 1597-104x |

2ndM
| 400-035x I 399-029x | 398-027x | 398-019x | 1595-110x |

[399-024x | 399-026x | 399-024x | 398-022x | 1595-096x |

[399-032x || 396-025x | 396-021x | 397-023x | 1588-101x |

[400-025x | 393-021x | 395-025x | 398-023 | 1586-094x |

[400-022x | 391-022x || 396-022x | 393-021x | 1580-087x |

[399-022x || 389-021x | 396-018x | 393-022x | 1577-083x |

1StEX/SR 1StEX/SR 1StEX/SR 1StEX/SR 1StEX/SR
[397-023x | 391-021x | 396-020x | 395-016x | 1579-080x |

| 393-021x | 391-013x [ 395-017x | 391-016x | 1570-067x |

[396-010x || 388-014x | 301-014x | 387-018x | 1562-056x |

[393-017x | 374-005x | 392-017x | 385-015x | 1544-054x |

1stEX
| 399-028x I 397-028x | 397-024x | 396-023x | 1589-103x |




Alan M. Sherman 2249
Douglas N. McNash 2223
Bill Beason 2226
Matthew J. McHale 2220
Austin Fletcher 2532
Chris Fletcher 2231
James S Holliday 2234
Shapshooter/Marksman
Abigail Wensell 3428
Matthew A. Whitley 3219
Daniella Bader 4435
Jeremy M.  Boaz 4645
Bryan J. Berchtold 5433
Dakota D. Spivey 5443
David G. Turner 5440
Sarah Wensell 5529
Hanna Peevy 5239

SS

SS

MK

MK

MK

UN

UN

UN

UN

1stEX 1stEX
C | 400-033x I 399-026x | 392-015x | 398-018x | 1589-092x |

1stEX
C | 396-028x I 397-020x | 395-015x | 399-022x | 1587-085x |

1stEX
C | 399-022x I 397-023x | 398-013x | 392-013x | 1586-071x |

c [398-029x | 397-024x | 392-018x | 397-022x | 1584-093x |

13 [400-031x [ 393-017x | 392-014x | 395-020x | 1580-082x |

C |395-018x | 387-015x | 388-014x | 383-012x || 1553-059x |

c [395-029x | 396-022x | 393-017x | 194-006x | 1378-074x |

1stSS/MK  1stSS/MK 1stSS/MK 1stSS/MK  1stSS/MK
JRIW | 399-029x I 399-028x | 395-022x | 396-010x | 1589-089x |

JR | 392-021x | 379-011x [ 394-017x | 389-007x | 1554-056x |

JIrw [394-022x [ 387-016x | 368-007x | 380-012x | 1528-057x |

sJ [388-010x [ 380-015x | 378-008x | 369-007x | 1515-040x |

Jr | 374-009x | 380-015x | 378-008x | 381-006x || 1513-038x |

1StUNC  1StUNC 1StUNC 1stUNC  1StUNC
JR/W [[393-018x [ 391-017x | 397-021x | 397-020x | 1578-076x |

JR | 386-016x | 388-017x | 388-013x | 390-016x || 1552-062x |

13w [385-010x | 385-009x | 388-011x | 390-016x | 1548-046x |

cw [393-012x [ 381-012x | 380-005x | 376-007x | 1530-036x |




